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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Rideau Carleton Ottawa
Date Thursday 11 June 2020 Post Time 1600 hours
Weather Races 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 22 deg. C); Wind: 30 km/h (West)
Track Condition Races 1 - 10: Fast (Variant O secs)
Number of Races 10 Qualifying races Total Entries 86/98
Mutual Handle $262,306
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Weber, Michael Coles, Sharla McCoag, Neil (CAR)

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Races:
e Post time delayed until 1610 hours at the request of the Association.

e Marie-Claude Auger excused from one drive.

1. BETTER THAN MEN #1 suffered broken equipment (martingale) after the % mile pole
and finished with broken equipment. Clear.

2. Clear.

3. Reviewed the break by #3 STORMONT MUFFIN (Ryan Guy) before the start, #3 was
inside the fair start pole and did receive a fair start. Clear.

4. Clear.

5. Inquiry and driver’s objection, #9 EMOTIONS DURABLES (Tyler Jones) who finished
6" against #4 STPATTYSDAY (Pascal Berube) who finished 4™; Mr. Jones stated that
after the start #4 hooked his wheel causing his horse to break which was not supported
by the video, objection disallowed.

Video: https://youtu.be/ZOcUUtx7vSw

Reviewed racing before the % mile pole where #8 LESTENPERCENT (Paul
Lafromboise) did bear out into #2 GOLDEN DYNAMITE (Guy Gagnon) causing #2 to
break (charted with an interference break) and wrecking the right sulky wheel of #8 due
to the contact; #8 pulled up and did not finish. Paul Lafromboise was adjudged guilty of
violating AGCO rule 22.05.01(a) (bear out into another horse) and assessed a three
day driving suspension to be served 14-16 June, inclusive (SB 1020135).



https://youtu.be/ZOcUUtx7vSw
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Clear.

6. Clear.

7. Reviewed the break by #3 SHINE A LIGHT (Jacques Beaudoin) who finished 5™ before
the ¥ mile pole; #3 broke, went inside the pylons; no violation of the breaking rules. ITS
PLAYOFF TIME (Emil Toth) #9 finished distanced and was examined by the AGCO
Official Veterinarian after the race (asymptomatic), #9 qualifies for performance (trainer
notified). Clear.

8. NATIVE TOWN (Pascal Berube) #1 suffered broken equipment (hopple) before the %2
mile pole, pulled up and did not finish. Driver of #4 BLACKJACK BEAUSOLEIL, Eric
Beausoleil, was deemed guilty of violating AGCO rule 22.03 (j)(vii) (failure to come into
position and remain in position behind the starting gate) and assessed a monetary
penalty of $100 (ruling will be written up tomorrow ). Clear.

9. Reviewed the break by #5 FIERCE MAGIC (Pascal Berube) who finished 2", before
and after the start; no violation of the breaking rules. Clear.

10.Clear.
Claims: None



